

Western Surety Company

RIDER INCREASING OR DECREASING PENALTY OF BOND

To be attached to and form part of Judge Webb County at Law #2 (Description of Bond)							
Bond No. 71892720 issued on behalf of Victor G. Villarreal							
as in favor of Webb County Treasurer							
Obligee.							
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, (hereinafter called the Company) herebyincreases							
the penalty from Ten Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$10,000.00),							
to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$250,000.00),							
subject to the covenants and conditions of said bond, except as herein stated.							
This rider becomes effective on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>September</u> , <u>2018</u> , at							
twelve and one minute o'clock AM standard time.							
Signed and dated this 18th day of September, 2018.							
Principal By							
ACCEPTED WESTERN SURETY COMPANY							
Obligee By By Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President							
By							
Ву							

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

· ·	Company Campany b	机车间流发电压等压物 医水龙	ER OF ALIOR		
That WEST authorized and Delaware, District	ERN SURETY COMP licensed to do busine ict of Columbia, Flo	PANY, a corporation cass in the States of rida, Georgia, Hav	on organized and exi of Alabama, Alaska, waii, Idaho, Illinois,	sting under the laws o Arizona, Arkansas, C Indiana, Iowa, Kans	of the State of South Dakota, and california, Colorado, Connecticut, as, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, da, New Hampshire, New Jersey,
New Mexico, No	ew York, North Caro	lina, North Dakota	, Ohio, Oklahoma, (Oregon, Pennsylvania	, Rhode Island, South Carolina,
South Dakota,	Tennessee, Texas, l	Jtah, Vermont, Vir	ginia, Washington,	West Virginia, Wisco	onsin, Wyoming, and the United
States of Americ	ca, does hereby make	e, constitute and ap	opoint		
	Paul T. Bruf	<u>Lat</u>	of	Sioux Falls	3
State of	South Dakot	a, it	s regularly elected _	<u>Vice</u>	President,
	act, with full power a rety and as its act and			n to sign, execute, ac	knowledge and deliver for and on
One <u>Judg</u>	e Webb County	at Law #2			
bond with bond	number <u>7189272</u>	0			
for Victor G	. Villarreal				
	he penalty amount no	t to exceed: \$250	0,000.00		
duly adopted and Section 7. A name of the Com Board of Director Attorneys-in-Fact not necessary for	now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, under pany by the President, rs may authorize. The or agents who shall have	ertakings, Powers of Secretary, any Assi e President, any Vi ve authority to issue I s, policies, undertaki	Attorney, or other obli- istant Secretary, Treas ce President, Secreta bonds, policies, or und ngs, Powers of Attorne	gations of the corporation orer, or any Vice Presidery, any Assistant Secretarians in the name of	by-laws of Western Surety Company on shall be executed in the corporate lent, or by such other officers as the bary, or the Treasurer may appoint the Company. The corporate seal is the corporation. The signature of any
In Witness	Whereof, the said	WESTERN SUR	ETY COMPANY ha	s caused these pre	sents to be executed by its September
<u>2018</u> .		· .	•		
ATTEST	. ہ ک			WESTERNS	SURETY COMPANY
	J. Alla	m		F_{μ}	7 13 115
	L. Nels	on, Assistant Secreta	ary .	ру	Paul T. Bryllat, Vice President
STATE OF SOL	JTH DAKOTA				SEAV SEAV
COUNTY OF M	IINNEHAHA				The second statement of the second se
On this	<u>18th</u> day of _	Septembe	er ,,		otary Public, personally appeared
P	aul T. Bruflat		and		
who, being by r	ne duly sworn, ackno	wledged that they	signed the above Po	wer of Attorney as _	<u> Vice President</u>
and Assistant S	Secretary, respectivel	y, of the said WES	STERN SURETY CO	MPANY, and acknow	vledged said instrument to be the
	nd deed of said Corpo				
ر پروند	M. BENT	ي 2 4 ميرورور		14 -	1
, s	NOTARY PUBLIC	, i		M	Bont

Notary Public



5800 San Dario Avenue

Laredo

TX 78041

Phone: (956)722-6500

Fax:(956)728-7570

25109 Invoice # Page 1 of 1 Account Number Date WEBBCOU-08 9/22/2018 BALANCE DUE ON 9/22/2018 AMOUNT PAID Amount Due \$280.54

Webb County Texas

Risk Mgmt Department 1110 Washington, Ste 204 Laredo, TX 78040

Bond		Polic	yNumber:	71892720-VICTORGVILLAR Effective: 4/1	14/2017 to 12/31/2018
Item #	Transaction Effective Date	Due Date	Trans	Description	Amount
328920	4/14/2017	9/22/2018	ENDT	Increase amount of coverage	\$280.54

Total Invoice Balance:

\$280.54

9/22/2018

Webb County Texas

Page 1 of

· Proposition of the control of the

and the first and the first of the first of